metrics: estimated earnings per share and the price-
earnings multiple. In the following exhibits, the base
case is represented by the implied multiple at the
current consensus EPS estimate for the S&P 500
and the S&P/TSX Composite Index. The upside and
downside scenarios from there (Figures 6&7) are
driven by: (1) two turns in the multiple (e.g., from 15x to
17x), higher and lower from current; and (2) three 5%
increment changes in EPS from the base case.

The corresponding technical analysis is illustrated in
a three-year, weekly period candlestick chart, which
shows where the coinciding technical levels may lie,
based on prior price lows and highs, which act as
technical support and resistance.

Given the current outlook for slowing growth and a
potential recession, the risk is likely greater to the
downside in EPS as well as sentiment, which would
drive a lower multiple, so we added emphasis to the
downside scenarios, but also note the potential for
positive sentiment to drive markets to higher levels as
economic conditions resolve.

We apply this analysis to three major indices: S&P
500; S&P/TSX Composite; and the MSCI EAFE (Europe,
Australasia, Far East).

Figure 6: U�S� Technical Scenario Analysis

Source: Bloomberg Finance L.P., TD Wealth as of October 4, 2022

Figure 7: Canadian Technical Scenario Analysis

Source: Bloomberg Finance L.P., TD Wealth as of October 4, 2022

Worst Base Best
Price-Earnings Multiple

D
el

ta
 in

 2
02

2/
23

e
EP

S 14.1x 15.1x 16.1x 17.1x 18.1x

-15% 2,822 3,022 3,222 3,421 3,621

-10% 2,988 3,200 3,411 3,622 3,834

-5% 3,154 3,377 3,601 3,824 4,047

 -   3,321 3,555 3,790 4,025 4,260

5% 3,487 3,733 3,980 4,226 4,472

10% 3,653 3,911 4,169 4,427 4,685

15% 3,819 4,089 4,359 4,628 4,898

Worst Base Best
Price-Earnings Multiple

D
el

ta
 in

 2
02

2/
23

e
EP

S 9.8x 10.8x 11.8x 12.8x 13.8x

-15% 13,683 15,074 16,465 17,855 19,246

-10% 14,488 15,961 17,433 18,905 20,378

-5% 15,293 16,847 18,402 19,956 21,510

 -   16,098 17,734 19,370 21,006 22,642

5% 16,903 18,621 20,339 22,056 23,774

10% 17,708 19,507 21,307 23,107 24,906

15% 18,513 20,394 22,276 24,157 26,038

Worst Base Best
Price-Earnings Multiple

D
el

ta
 in

 2
02

2/
23

e
EP

S 14.1x 15.1x 16.1x 17.1x 18.1x

-15% -25.5% -20.3% -15.0% -9.7% -4.5%

-10% -21.1% -15.6% -10.0% -4.4% 1.1%

-5% -16.8% -10.9% -5.0% 0.9% 6.8%

 -   -12.4% -6.2% 0.0% 6.2% 12.4%

5% -8.0% -1.5% 5.0% 11.5% 18.0%

10% -3.6% 3.2% 10.0% 16.8% 23.6%

15% 0.8% 7.9% 15.0% 22.1% 29.2%

Worst Base Best
Price-Earnings Multiple

D
el

ta
 in

 2
02

2/
23

e
EP

S 9.8x 10.8x 11.8x 12.8x 13.8x

-15% -29.4% -22.2% -15.0% -7.8% -0.6%

-10% -25.2% -17.6% -10.0% -2.4% 5.2%

-5% -21.0% -13.0% -5.0% 3.0% 11.0%

 -   -16.9% -8.4% 0.0% 8.4% 16.9%

5% -12.7% -3.9% 5.0% 13.9% 22.7%

10% -8.6% 0.7% 10.0% 19.3% 28.6%

15% -4.4% 5.3% 15.0% 24.7% 34.4%

2000
2200
2400
2600
2800
3000
3200
3400
3600
3800
4000
4200
4400
4600
4800
5000

30-Sep-2218-Feb-229-Jul-2127-Nov-2017-Apr-20

S&P 500

10000
11000
12000
13000
14000
15000
16000
17000
18000
19000
20000
21000
22000
23000

30-Sep-2218-Feb-229-Jul-2127-Nov-2017-Apr-20

S&P/TSX

47

U.S. Equities: S&P 500

The S&P 500 is currently trading at 16.5x consensus
blended EPS for 2022 and 2023. While we have
recently seen a number of bellwether companies warn
and report lower-than-expected outlooks, we are yet
to see substantial cuts to the estimates. Therefore, the
risk would be to the downside if cuts are forthcoming.